The following table contains information with respect to the direct or indirect shareholdings in Flutter of (a) each holder of

Ordinary Shares (“Flutter Shareholders”) as at the close of business on 25 March 2020 (being the latest practicable date prior

to the date of this Prospectus for ascertaining certain information contained herein) (the “Latest Practicable Date”) which are

notifiable under Irish law and (b) each person which is expected to be notifiable under Irish law after completion of the

Combination (calculated on a fully-diluted basis), in each case so far as is known to Flutter by virtue of notifications made to the

Company or, in the case of holders of the issued share capital of TSG (“TSG Shareholders”), to TSG under applicable law. As

at the Latest Practicable Date, the Company is not aware of any person who, directly or indirectly, exercises or could exercise

control over the Company.

 Amount of Ordinary Shares and voting rights as

at the Latest Practicable Date

 Amount of Ordinary Shares and voting rights

following completion of the Combination(1)

Shareholder
 Number of Ordinary

Shares

 Percentage of

voting rights

 Number of Ordinary

Shares

 Percentage of voting

rights

The Capital Group

Companies, Inc.

14,305,994  18.25%  19,310,629  13.34%

Parvus Asset

Management

Europe Limited

8,695,282  11.09%  8,695,282  6.00%

Massachusetts

Financial Services

Company

6,249,597  7.97%  6,249,597  4.32%

HSBC Holdings plc  5,582,116  7.12%  5,582,116  3.85%

Blackrock, Inc.  4,801,693  6.13%  5,882,966  4.06%

Caledonia (Private)

Investments Pty

Limited

3,992,140  5.09%  16,141,644  11.15%

Citigroup Global

Markets Limited

3,772,073  4.81%  6,064,814  4.19%

David Power  3,472,822  4.43%  3,472,822  2.40%

Marathon Asset

Management LLP

2,411,233  3.08%  2,411,233  1.67%

______________

Notes:
(1) Assumes the maximum number of New Shares is issued to TSG Shareholders pursuant to the Combination and includes both Existing

Shares held by, and New Shares issued to, certain shareholders who are shareholders of both Flutter and TSG.

Key managing directors

The members of Flutter’s Board of Directors (the “Flutter Board”) are Gary McGann, Ian Dyson, Peter Jackson, Jonathan Hill,

Jan Bolz, Zillah Byng-Thorne, Michael Cawley, Nancy Cruickshank, Andrew Higginson, Peter Rigby and Emer Timmons.

Following completion of the Combination, the members of the Flutter Board will be Gary McGann, Divyesh (Dave) Gadhia,